GE Grid Solutions

MultiLink MN1000 WAN Router End-of-Manufacturing Notice

GE Publication Number: GER-4778

Original Issue Date: April 25th, 2016 Copyright © 2016 GE Multilin Inc.

Background

GE Grid Solutions is committed to customer care and the support of our products. As part of this commitment, GE strives to design high quality products, provide knowledge support teams, and to communicate the availability of new features or products as well as the pending discontinuation of manufacturing of products.

GE Grid Solutions is discontinuing the manufacture and sale of the MultiLink MN1000 WAN Router. This product is being discontinued due to the end-of-life of components used within the product.

This notice applies to the following products: all models of the MultiLink MN1000 WAN Router.

This product is no longer manufactured, and no last buy opportunity is available.

As of April 25th, 2016, the above mentioned product will no longer be manufactured and will not be available for sale

Support Timeframe

GE is committed to supporting their customer's protection and control needs. GE's warranty provision is unaffected by this End of Life Notification. In addition, product support continues for 5 years from the date of this notice, until 2021, and includes the following services to assist you in operating, maintaining and upgrading your protection and control equipment:

- providing product documentation
- providing existing firmware
- answering product questions regarding features, configuration and applications
- performing non warranty repair, pending availability of parts
- providing recommendations for upgrades, retrofits or alternative products

For Additional Information

Should you require any additional information or support, please contact our dedicated Multilin Technical Support as follows:

GE Grid Solutions - Multilin 650 Markland Street Markham, Ontario Canada L6C 0M1

Telephone: +1- 905- 927- 7070 (worldwide), 1- 800- 547- 8629 (North America), or +34 94 485 88 54 (Europe) Fax: +1 905 927 5098 (worldwide)

E-mail: <u>multilin.tech@ge.com</u> (worldwide), <u>multilin.tech.euro@ge.com</u> (Europe) Home Page: <u>http://www.gegridsolutions.com/multilin</u>